

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL INSPECTORATE

Department of Electrical Inspectorate, Himachal Pradesh, Block 29 SDA Complex, Kasumpti, Shimla-171009 E-mail: ceihp@rediffmail.com

OFFICE ORDER

The department of Electrical Inspectorate has developed online application for issuance/ Grant of Electrical Contractor License for Class-A, Class-B & Class-C categories with the help of department of Digital Technology and Governance.

The online services can be accessed on <u>https://edistrict.hp.gov.in/.</u> & <u>https://edistrict.hp.gov.in/pages/staticSite/serviceLogin.xhtml</u>. The office of undersigned has decided that no offline application for grant of Contractor License for Class-A, Class-B & Class-C categories shall be entertained and department will only accept online applications w.e.f. 22.01.2024.

Chief Electrical Inspector, Himachal Pradesh, B- 29, SDA Complex Kasumpti, Shimla-171009 \rightarrow Date: $|\mathcal{Q}_{-1} - \mathcal{Q}_{-1}|$

No.HIMVINI/IT/Vol-2/2023- 9292 -96

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Deputy Secretary (Power) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. The Electrical Inspector, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171009.
- 3. The Nodal Officer (IT) of this office for uploading the above order on official website of this office.
- 4. The Assistant Electrical Inspectors under this Inspectorate.
- 5. Notice Board.

Chief Electrical Inspector, Himachal Pradesh, B- 29, SDA Complex Kasumpti, Shimla-171009